THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number

18-904 A2

SAP Number 4400010913

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's Administration (909) 387-0640
Contractor	Nancy K. Bohl, dba The Counseling Team International
Contractor Representative	Julie Koot, CFO
Telephone Number	(909) 884-0133
Contract Term	01/01/2019 - 12/31/2023
Original Contract Amount	\$2,506,400
Amendment Amount	\$ 573,600
Total Contract Amount	\$3,080,000
Cost Center	Countywide

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT No. 2

Contract No. 18-904 for the provision of psychological and related services, including pre-employment screening, critical incident stress debriefing, counseling, hostage barricade negotiations incidents, fitness for duty examinations, and a variety of psychological training and/or classes by The Counseling Team International is hereby amended effective January 1, 2023 as follows:

(1) To amend Section A.2 – CONSIDERATION, by deleting the last sentence in the provision and replacing it with the following:

The total consideration paid under this Contract shall not exceed \$3,080,000.

(2) To amend Section A.3 – TERM, by deleting the provision and replacing it in its entirety as follows:

This Contract shall be for a term of five (5) years commencing on January 1, 2019 ("Effective Date") through December 31, 2023 ("Termination Date"). This Contract may be terminated at any time, with or without cause, by Sheriff or Contractor upon sixty (60) days advance written notice to the other party. In the event of termination each party shall fully pay and discharge all obligations in favor of the other accruing prior to the date of such termination, and each party shall be released from all obligations of the performance which would otherwise accrue subsequent to the date of termination. Neither party shall incur any liability to the other by reason of termination.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2

Except as amended, all other terms and conditions of this Agreement remain as stated therein.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or other mail transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY	(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)
Poord of Superviso	By Authorized signature V sign
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Superviso	Tille CACH VIAT
Dated: NOV 1 5 2022 SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY O	F THIS Name (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE BOARD.	HE(Print or Type)
By Deputy Deputy	
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY	eviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
Approved as to Legal Form	eviewed for contrast compliants
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel	Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's Administration
11 (2 (/2))	DateDate

Nancy K. Bohl dba The Counseling Team International

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY